OP \$465.00 78888127

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM347324

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		07/08/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVERBRIDGE, INC.
Street Address:	25 CORPORATE DRIVE
City:	BURLINGTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01803
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78888121	INSTASTAFF
Serial Number:	78596672	MANAGE THE CRISIS, NOT THE COMMUNICATION
Serial Number:	77878027	SMARTGIS
Serial Number:	77878043	EMERGENCY NOTIFICATION FOR CLOUD COMPUTI
Serial Number:	77878033	EMERGENCY NOTIFICATION IN THE CLOUD
Serial Number:	77754462	MATRIX
Serial Number:	77754449	AWARE
Serial Number:	77722258	INSTACOM
Serial Number:	77612263	EVERBRIDGE
Serial Number:	77612258	EVERBRIDGE
Serial Number:	77319512	ACT-SAAS
Serial Number:	76512912	ONE CALL-REACHES ALL
Serial Number:	76512913	NATIONAL NOTIFICATION NETWORK
Serial Number:	76512911	NNN
Registration Number:	3087494	3N
Serial Number:	85516425	INTERACTIVE VISIBILITY
Serial Number:	85516417	INTERACTIVE COMMUNICATIONS VISIBILITY
Registration Number:	3988315	EVERBRIDGE MATRIX

TRADEMARK REEL: 005572 FRAME: 0152

900330415

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6506483802

Email: PATTY@PATTYCHENG.COM

Correspondent Name: PATTY CHENG

Address Line 1: 2625 Middlefield Rd., #215
Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1-1123
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATTY CHENG
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Patty Cheng
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Everbridge - SVB IP Release signed by SVB#page1.tif source=Everbridge - SVB IP Release signed by SVB#page2.tif source=Everbridge - SVB IP Release signed by SVB#page3.tif source=Everbridge - SVB IP Release signed by SVB#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005572 FRAME: 0153

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of July <u>&</u>, 2015, by Silicon Valley Bank ("Lender"), in favor of Everbridge, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Company"), with its principal place of business located at 25 Corporate Drive, Burlington, MA 01803.

Recitals

WHEREAS Company granted to Lender a security interest in certain intellectual property, including without limitation the copyright, patent and trademark items listed on Exhibit A, B and C attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"), under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") which was recorded with the US Copyright Office as set forth on Exhibit A and the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits B and C, respectively.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

Silicon Valley Bank

" Jumy

vame: DAN ALLIZET

Title: MARKET MG12

TRADEMARK REEL: 005572 FRAME: 0154

EXHIBIT A

COPYRIGHTS

Description	Registration Number	Registration Date
Selecting a mass notification system	TX 5-992-006	
Using a mass notification in a disaster	TX 5-994-258	

Lender's security interest was recorded at the United States Library of Congress Copyright Office on May 2, 2011, at Volume 3602 and Document Number 999.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005572 FRAME: 0155

EXHIBIT B

Patents

<u>Description</u>	Patent/App. No.	File Date
Providing notifications using text-to- speech conversion	8149995 / 12277189	11/24/08
Providing notifications using voice-to-text conversion	8175224 / 12277216	11/24/08
Online notification system	12277232	11/24/08
Notification system management	8280012/ 12277246	11/24/08
Emergency and non-emergency telecommunications notification system	7664233 /10877796	2/11/10
Notification System Management	8660240/ 13631627	09/28/2012

Lender's security interest was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on April 16, 2010 at Reel and Frame Number 024244/0327 and on May 1, 2013 at Reel and Frame Number 030324/0731.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005572 FRAME: 0156

EXHIBIT C

TRADEMARKS

Description	Serial/Registration No.	File Date
INSTASTAFF	78888121	5/19/06
MANAGE THE CRISIS, NOT THE COMMUNICATIONS	78596672	11/20/09
SmartOIS	77878027	11/20/09
EMERGENCY NOTIFICATION FOR CLOUD COMPUTING	77878043	11/20/09
EMERGENCY NOTIFICATION IN THE CLOUD	77878033	11/20/09
MATRIX	77754462	6/8/09
AWARE	77754449	6/8/09
INSTACOM	77722258	4/24/09
EVERBRIDGE	77612263	11/11/08
EVERBRIDGE	77612258	11/11/08
ACT-SAAS	773195 12	11/11/07
ONE CALL-REACHES ALL	76512912	5/9/03
NATIONAL NOTIFICATION NETWORK	76512913	5/9/03
NNN	76512911	5/9/03
3N	3087494	5/2/06
Interactive Visibility	85516425	1/13/12
Interactive Communications Visibility	85516417	1/13/12
Everbridge Matrix	3988315	7/05/11

Lender's security interest was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on April 16, 2010 at Reel and Frame Number 4187/0808 and on May 1, 2013 at Reel and Frame Number 5018/0813.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005572 FRAME: 0157

RECORDED: 07/08/2015